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DSWD DROMIC Report #1 on the Fire incident in
 Brgy. Alabang, Muntinlupa City
as of 28 March 2022, 6PM

I. Situation Overview

On 24 March 2022 at around 7:30 PM, a fire incident transpired in 7C Ilaya, Brgy. Alabang, Muntinlupa City. It was declared fire out at around 9:50 PM.
Source: DSWD-Field Office (FO) NCR

II. Status of Affected Areas and Population  

A total of 86 families or 275 persons are affected in 7C Ilaya, Brgy. Alabang, Muntinlupa City (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1 
	 86 
	 275 

	NCR
	1 
	 86 
	 275 

	Metro Manila
	1 
	 86 
	 275 

	Muntinlupa City
	1
	86
	275


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted. 
 Source: DSWD-FO NCR

III. Status of Displaced Population 

a. Outside Evacuation Center
There are 86 families or 275 persons currently taking temporary shelter with their relatives and/or friends in Brgy. Alabang, Muntinlupa City (see Table 2).

Table 3. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Center
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 86 
	 86 
	 275 
	 275 

	NCR
	 86 
	 86 
	 275 
	 275 

	Metro Manila
	 86 
	 86 
	 275 
	 275 

	Muntinlupa City
	86
	86
	275
	275


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO NCR

IV. Damaged Houses

A total of 27 houses are totally damaged in Brgy. Alabang, Muntinlupa City (see Table 3).



Table 5. Number of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 27 
	 27 
	- 

	NCR
	 27 
	 27 
	- 

	Metro Manila
	 27 
	 27 
	- 

	Muntinlupa City
	27
	27
	-


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO NCR

V. Response Actions and Interventions

a. Standby Funds and Prepositioned Relief Stockpile
	OFFICE
	STANDBY FUNDS
	 STOCKPILE 
	TOTAL STANDBY FUNDS & STOCKPILE

	
	
	 FAMILY FOOD PACKS 
	OTHER FOOD AND NON-FOOD ITEMS (FNIs)
	

	
	
	 QUANTITY 
	TOTAL COST
	
	

	TOTAL
	73,615,028.29 
	99,293 
	61,282,331.76 
	268,694,633.91 
	403,591,993.96 

	DSWD-CO
	68,634,464.99 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	68,634,464.99 

	NRLMB-NROC
	- 
	64,375 
	39,690,175.00 
	249,786,127.50 
	289,476,302.50 

	NRLMB-VDRC
	- 
	32,987 
	20,517,914.00 
	12,536,153.00 
	33,054,067.00 

	DSWD-FO NCR
	4,980,563.30 
	1,931 
	1,074,242.76 
	6,372,353.41 
	12,427,159.47 


Note: The Inventory Summary is as of 28 March 2022, 4PM.
    Source: DSWD-DRMB and DSWD-NRLMB

1. Standby Funds 
· ₱68.63 million Quick Response Fund (QRF) at the DSWD-Central Office.
· ₱4.98 million available at DSWD-FO NCR.

2. Prepositioned FFPs and Other Relief Items
· 97,362 FFPs available in Disaster Response Centers; of which, 64,375 FFPs are at the National Resource Operations Center (NROC), Pasay City and 32,987 FFPs are at the Visayas Disaster Response Center (VDRC), Cebu City.
· 1,931 FFPs available at DSWD-FO NCR.
· ₱268.69 million worth of other FNIs at NROC, VDRC and DSWD-FO NCR warehouses.

b. Food and Non-Food Items (FNIs)

	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	28 March 2022
	· The City Social Welfare and Development Office (CSWDO) of the Muntinlupa City LGU has extended hot meals to the affected families.



c. Camp Coordination and Camp Management (CCCM)

	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	28 March 2022
	· The CSWDO Muntinlupa City LGU is continuously conducting intake interviews and master listing of the affected families of said fire incident.





d. Other Activities

	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	28 March 2022
	· DSWD-FO NCR is continuously coordinating with Taguig City LGU through its CSWDO relative to the assistance for the affected families.




*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with DSWD-FO NCR for significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.
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